PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Confirmatory Patent Assignment					
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
N			Name	Execution Date			
Biedermann Motech	GmbH & Co. K	G		06/04/2012			
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA						
Name:	Biedermann	Biedermann Technologies GmbH & Co. KG					
Street Address:	Josefstrasse	Josefstrasse 5					
City:	Donaueschir	Donaueschingen					
State/Country:	GERMANY	GERMANY					
Postal Code:	78166	78166					
Property Type		Number					
		6736820					
Patent Number:							
			10763431				
			11291920				
Application Number: 1		11319427					
Application Number:		12982728					
Application Number:	Application Number: 1319		1299				
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA						
Fax Number:	(626)57	7 0000					
Fax Number: (626)577-8800 Email: pto@cph.com		,					
			address first; if that is unsuccessful, it w	ill be sent			
via US Mail.							
Correspondent Name: Christie, Parker & Hale, LLP							
Address Line 1:P.O. Box 29001Address Line 4:Glendale, CALIFORNIA 91209							
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:		B884:10/MEG/CKS				
				PATENT			

PATENT REEL: 028324 FRAME: 0571

Total Attachments: 2

source=ConfirmatoryPatentAssignment06042012#page1.tif source=ConfirmatoryPatentAssignment06042012#page2.tif

Docket No. 10/B884

CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BIEDERMANN MOTECH GMBH & CO. KG, a legal entity existing under the laws of Germany, having a place of business at Bertha-von-Suttner-Strasse 23, D-78054 VS-Schwenningen, Germany (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNOR") is the assignee of record of U.S. Patent Applications listed on the attached Exhibit A and all the inventions therein;

AND WHEREAS, BIEDERMANN TECHNOLOGIES GMBH & CO. KG, a legal entity existing under the laws of Germany, having a place of business at Josefstrasse 5, 78166 Donaueschingen, Germany (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent Applications listed on the attached Exhibit A, and all the inventions therein, by way of a spin-off and take-over agreement dated February 15, 2011 and the decision of meetings of the legal entities involved of the same date.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby confirm the sale, assignment, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE, effective February 15, 2011, the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent Applications listed on the attached Exhibit A, and all the inventions therein, including all continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues and substitutes thereof, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had the spin-off and take-over agreement and the decisions of meetings of the legal entities involved on the same date not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this <u>44</u> day of <u>June</u> 20<u>12</u>.

Biedermann Motech GmbH & Co. KG

Timo Biedermann President and CEO

Witnesses:

MEG/cks

EXHIBIT A

Docket No.	Application/Patent No.	Filing/Issue Date	Application Title
56530	6,736,820	05-18-2004	BONE SCREW
65623(01)	10/763,431	01-22-2004	BONE SCREW
65624	11/291,920	12-02-2005	BONE SCREW
65623(00)	11/319,427	12-29-2005	BONE SCREW
66665	12/982,728	12-30-2010	BONE SCREW
68103	13/191,299	07-26-2011	BONE SCREW

CKS PAS1175136.1-*-05/16/12 9:51 AM

PATENT REEL: 028324 FRAME: 0574

RECORDED: 06/05/2012